

<i>Ref</i>	<i>MSF13A</i>	Declaration of Compliance for BDN Full Face Visor 380023/4	
<i>Version</i>	<i>01</i>		
<i>Issued</i>	<i>18.05.20</i>		
<i>Page</i>	<i>Page 1 of 1</i>		

The product is produced in accordance with Annex III of PPE regulation (EU) 2016/425 covering Covid-19 related EN 166 visors.

The plastic film material used by BDN Packaging Ltd., is listed below:

APET – Amorphous Polyethylene Terephthalate

- Approved for food contact.
- Complies with EU directive 1935/2004 materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Complies with EU regulation 10/2011 (as amended and corrected by 2019/37 of January 2019) plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Complies with EU regulation 282/2008 recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Conforms to EEC directive 94/62/EU on heavy metals.
- Complies with FDA regulation – 21CFR 170 – 199.
- Material is 100% recyclable.
- Limitations for long term service temperature: Min Temp -40°C, Max Temp +70 °C.

Ian Blunt
Managing Director
18th May 2020